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IRVINE USEAC
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Alicia Rios, Director

Eduard Roytberg, Director
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& Tourism Global Team Leader 
Jacqueline Roeder, International Trade Specialist
Melissa Hill, Commercial Officer

Jim Mayfield, Director 
Tony Michalski, International Trade Specialist 
Kristin Houston, International Trade Specialist 
Jasmine Braswell, International Trade

Specialist/Design & Construction Global Team

Leader 
Lina Daker, U.S. Advocacy Center Regional

Manager




Rachid Sayouty, Director 
Amy Magat, International Trade Specialist 
Bobby Hines, International Trade Specialist
Jason Sproule, International Trade

Specialist/Aerospace & Defense Global Team

Leader 

Maryanne Burke,

Director/Marine

Technologies Global

Team Leader

Julie Anne Hennessy, Director 
Delia Valdivia, International Trade Specialist
Leticia Arias, International Trade Specialist
Terri Batch, International Trade

Specialist/Global Diversity Export Initiative

Team Leader
Cynthia Torres, International Trade

Specialist/Textiles & Apparel Global Team

Leader 
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John Holman, Director 
 

HAWAII USEAC

RENO USEAC
Janis Kalnins, Director

LAS VEGAS USEAC
Martin Herbst, Director
Hector Rodriguez, International Trade

Specialist



CALIFORNIA EXPORT ASSISTANCE
PACIFIC SOUTH NETWORK DIRECTORY

U.S.  COMMERCIAL SERVICE

Colleen Fisher Simons
Pacific South Regional Director
619-371-2287 
Colleen.Simons@trade.gov 

Aron Davidson
Senior International Trade Specialist/Travel & Tourism

Global Team Leader
858-467-7038
Aron.Davidson@trade.gov
Sectors: Travel & Tourism

San Diego USEAC

West Los Angeles USEAC
Leticia Arias
Senior International Trade Specialist
310-235-7204
Leticia.Arias@trade.gov
Sectors: Automotive & Smart Mobility, Environmental Technologies,

Energy

Downtown Los Angeles USEAC

Bobby Hines
Senior International Trade Specialist
213-894-4231
Bobby.Hines@trade.gov
Sectors: Food & Beverage, Education, Consumer Goods,

Cosmetics

Amy Magat
Senior International Trade Specialist
213-894-3966
Amy.Magat@trade.gov 
Sectors: Design & Construction, Media & Entertainment, Franchising

Jason Sproule
Senior International Trade Specialist/Aerospace & Defense Global Team

Leader
213-894-8785
Jason.Sproule@trade.gov 
Sectors: Aerospace & Defense

Julie Anne Hennessy
Director
310-235-7206
JulieAnne.Hennessy@trade.gov 
Sectors: Healthcare, Travel & Tourism

Terri Batch
Senior International Trade Specialist/Global Diversity

Export Initiative Team Leader
310-235-7212
Terri.Batch@trade.gov

Delia Valdivia
Senior International Trade Specialist 
310-235-7203
Delia.Valdivia@trade.gov
Sectors: Information, Communications, Technology, Safety & Security

(includes Cybersecurity), Travel & Tourism, Marine & Port Technologies

Cynthia Torres
Senior International Trade Specialist/Textiles & Apparel

Global Team Leader 
310-235-7219
Cynthia.Torres@trade.gov
Sectors: Textiles, Apparel, Sports Industry

Rachid Sayouty
Director
213-894-4022
Rachid.Sayouty@trade.gov
Sectors: Services, Advanced Manufacturing 

Vacant
Director

Kathy Bridges
Senior International Trade Specialist
619-929-8182
Kathy.Bridges@trade.gov
Sectors: Information & Communications Technology, Healthcare

Technologies, Media & Entertainment, Professional & Business

Services, Franchising

Jacqueline Roeder
International Trade Specialist  
858-467-7037
Jacqueline.Roeder@trade.gov
Sectors: Environmental Technologies, Marine Technologies, Aerospace

& Defense, Safety & Security, Education & Training, Manufacturing,

Energy, Design & Construction

Melissa Hill 
Foreign Commercial Service Officer
619-972-0690
Melissa.Hill@trade.gov
Sectors: Cross-Border Trade, Foreign Direct Investment, Automotive, Consumer Goods,

Cosmetics, Natural Products, Food & Beverage, Agribusiness

Richard Swanson
Pacific South Senior Advisor
949-283-1024
Richard.Swanson@trade.gov
Initiatives: Stakeholder Outreach, Foreign Direct Investment, Central

Coast, Irvine - Energy, Environmental, and ICT
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Irvine USEAC

CALIFORNIA EXPORT ASSISTANCE
PACIFIC SOUTH NETWORK DIRECTORY

U.S.  COMMERCIAL SERVICE

Fresno USEAC

Ontario USEAC

Eduard Roytberg
Director
909-390-8482
Eduard.Roytberg@trade.gov 
Sectors: Automotive & Smart Mobility, Financial
Services, Professional & Business Services

Bakersfield USEAC Ventura USEAC
Alicia Rios
Director
661-428-0075
Alicia.Rios@trade.gov
Sectors: All 

Kristin Houston
Senior International Trade Specialist
949-283-0692
Kristin.Houston@trade.gov
Sectors: Consumer Goods, Franchising, Textiles/Apparel

& Sports, Cosmetics & Personal Care, Food & Beverage,

Film & Entertainment

Lina Daker
U.S. Advocacy Center Regional Manager, Indo-

Pacific - Bhutan, India, Maldives, and Nepal
202-680-3561
Lina.Daker@trade.gov

Bernadette Rojas
Central Valley and Coastal California Director
559-341-7137
Bernadette.Rojas@trade.gov
Sectors: Travel & Tourism, Foreign Direct

Investment

Andy Seeto
Director
559-348-9859
Andy.Seeto@trade.gov
Sectors: All

Erica Ramirez
Senior International Trade Specialist
909-390-8429
Erica.Ramirez@trade.gov 
Sectors: Aerospace & Defense, Agricultural Products & Services, Education &
Training, Environmental Technologies, Food & Beverage, Industrial & Commercial
Equipment, Information & Communications Technology, Safety & Security 

Vacant 
International Trade Specialist

Maryanne Burke
Director/Marine Technologies Global Team Leader
617-565-4303
Maryanne.Burke@trade.gov
Sectors: All 

Jim Mayfield
Director 
949-246-1768
Jim.Mayfield@trade.gov
Sectors: Aerospace, Safety & Security, Energy,

Environmental Technologies, Professional & Financial

Services

Tony Michalski
Senior International Trade Specialist
949-226-9184
Tony.Michalski@trade.gov 
Sectors: Automotive & Smart Mobility, Education &

Training, Healthcare Technologies, Industrial Goods &

Machinery, Travel & Tourism

Jasmine Braswell
Senior International Trade Specialist/Design &

Construction Global Team Leader
949-236-1101
Jasmine.Braswell@trade.gov
Sectors: Design & Construction
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CALIFORNIA EXPORT ASSISTANCE
PACIFIC SOUTH NETWORK DIRECTORY

U.S.  COMMERCIAL SERVICE

Reno USEAC

Las Vegas USEAC

Martin Herbst
Director
702-540-0518
Martin.Herbst@trade.gov
Sectors: All

Hector Rodriguez
Senior International Trade Specialist
702-388-6694
Hector.Rodriguez@trade.gov
Sectors: Automotive, Architectural/Construction/Engineering Services, Biotechnology, Building

Products, Distribution and Logistics, Drugs/Pharmaceuticals, Environmental Technologies and

Machinery, Energy, Franchising, Health Care Services , Machine Tools/Metalworking, Marine Fisheries

Products, Media and Entertainment, Medical Eq., Security/Safety, Supply Chain Services, Travel and

Tourism Industries

Janis Kalnins
Director
775.301.0037
Janis.kalnins@trade.gov
Sectors: All

John Holman
Director 
808-522.8041
John.Holman@trade.gov
Sectors: All 

Hawaii USEAC

Nevada USEACs
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